

## Republic of the Philippines Province of Cavite

## Office of the City Mayor



OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

DATE: 3/7/35 TIME 2:19
BACOOR CITY CAVITE

BY:RUTH



## TRANSMITTAL

March 06, 2025

HON. ROWENA BAUTISTA-MENDIOLA

City Vice Mayor of Bacoor Bacoor Government Center City of Bacoor, Cavite

Attention:

ATTY. KHALID A. ATEGA JR.

Sangguniang Panlungsod Secretary

Subject:

TRANSMITTAL OF SIGNED CITY RESOLUTIONS

Dear Hon. Bautista-Mendiola

Respectfully transmitting the approved/signed copies of the following legislative measures:

- CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2025-666 SERIES OF 2025 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT OF THE CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE AND ALL ITS INSTRUMENTALITIES TO ADOPT VARIOUS LEGISLATION ON CHILDREN.
- 2. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2025-672 SERIES OF 2025 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING MAYOR STRIKE B. REVILLA TO SIGN A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT WITH THE LAND TRANSPORTATION OFFICE (LTO) REGION IV-A ON BEHALF OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR REGARDING THE DISTRIBUTION OF NEW LICENSE PLATES TO THE RESPECTIVE REGISTERED OWNERS OF PRIVATE AND FRANCHISED MOTOR VEHICLES.
- 3. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2025-674 SERIES OF 2025 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE HONORABLE CITY MAYOR STRIKE B. REVILLA TO ENTER AND SIGN THE MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MOU) BETWEEN THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF MAKATI AND THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR FOR INFORMATION AND BEST PRACTICES SHARING IN THE PROVISION OF A UNIFIED MULTI-PURPOSE IDENTIFICATION CARD.





Sincerely Yours,

STRIKE B. REVILLA





